# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM667807

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/28/2021	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Portascience, Inc.		05/27/2021	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

## **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
PS MERGER COMPANY, LLC	05/27/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

## MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	PORTASCIENCE, LLC	
Street Address:	1 Whittendale Dr. #E	
City:	Moorestown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08057	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4253602	PORTABHB
Registration Number:	3148466	
Registration Number:	2945010	PORTASCC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

jaclyn.di.grande@goldbergkohn.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Ste 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7156.064
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007392 FRAME: 0720** 900637015

SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2021		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Porta Science - Certificate of Formation#page1.tif			
source=Porta Science - Certificate of Formation#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007392 FRAME: 0721 CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF PORTASCIENCE, INC. INTO PS MERGER COMPANY, LLC



Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14A:10-1, et seq. of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act and Section 42:2C-1, et seq. of the New Jersey Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned entities hereby adopt the following Certificate of Merger for the purpose of merging PORTASCIENCE, INC, a corporation of the State of New Jersey with and into PS MERGER COMPANY, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of New Jersey.

1. Type of filing:

Merger

- 2. <u>Name of Surviving Business Entity</u>: PS MERGER COMPANY, LLC (to be amended in this Certificate to be known as PORTASCIENCE, LLC).
- 3. Name/Jurisdiction of All Participating Business Entities Including Surviving Entity:

	Name	Jurisdiction	NJ Treasury ID
	PORTASCIENCE, INC.	New Jersey	0100795826
	PS MERGER COMPANY, LLC	New Jersey	0450654632
4.	Date Merger Adopted:	May 27, 2021	

- 5. Voting:
- (a) PORTASCIENCE, INC.: The merger plan was adopted by the consent of the directors and the sole shareholder without a meeting. 10 shares of stock issued and outstanding. 10 shares voting FOR the merger. There is no class or series of shares that is entitled to vote as a class or series.
- (b) PS MERGER COMPANY, LLC: The merger plan was adopted by the consent of the sole member without a meeting.
- 6. <u>Name Change</u>. Upon the filing of this Certificate, the name of PS MERGER COMPANY, LLC, as the Surviving Entity, shall be as follows:

### PORTASCIENCE, LLC

- 7. Effective Date. This merger shall be effective upon filing of this Certificate of Merger.
- 8. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is attached to this Certificate.

[The remainder of this page intentionally is left blank; Signature page follows.]

6979416.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007392 FRAME: 0722 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PORTASCIENCE, INC. and PS MERGER COMPANY, LLC have each caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by their president and sole member, respectively.

PORTASCIENCE, INC.

By:

Michael Gavin, President

PS MERGER COMPANY, LLC

By:

Porta Holdings Inc., its Sole Member

Ву

2: Michael Gavin, President

Dated: May 27, 2021

6979416.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007392 FRAME: 0723